
Attachment 1

Invitation for Bids No . PW17-06 Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. Granite Construction Company O'Grady Paving, Inc.

Pavement Rehabilitation 2016 Project  ST-14/09-16 128 So. Maple Avenue 715 Comstock Street 2513 Wyandotte Street

San Francisco, CA 94080 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Mountain View, CA 94043

  H. Michael Pariani   James Roberts   Craig E. Young

UOM QTY Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization (5% max) LS 1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

2 Clearing Grubbing and Environmental Protection LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 Traffic Control LS 1 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

4 Construction Area Signs EA 38 $320.00 $12,160.00 $150.00 $5,700.00 $250.00 $9,500.00

5 Changeable Message Boards EA 10 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,745.00 $57,450.00 $6,000.00 $60,000.00

6 Sampling and Testing LS 1 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

7 Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping and Lane Markers LS 1 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,940.00 $3,940.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

8 Adjust SDMH Rim to Grade (City-owned) EA 5 $800.00 $4,000.00 $947.00 $4,735.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

9 Adjust SSMH Rim to Grade (City-owned) EA 31 $800.00 $24,800.00 $947.00 $29,357.00 $1,000.00 $31,000.00

10 Adjust Telcom Manhole Rim to Grade (Utility Company-owned) EA 3 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,894.00 $5,682.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

11 Adjust WV Box to Grade (City-owned) EA 59 $700.00 $41,300.00 $687.00 $40,533.00 $700.00 $41,300.00

12 Adjust GV Box to Grade (Utility Company-owned) EA 2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $687.00 $1,374.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

13 Adjust Survey Monument Box to Grade (City-owned) EA 24 $700.00 $16,800.00 $687.00 $16,488.00 $700.00 $16,800.00

14 Adjust Monitoring Well Box to Grade (City-owned) EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 $687.00 $687.00 $700.00 $700.00

15 Adjust Sewer Cleanout Box to Grade (City-owned) EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 $947.00 $947.00 $700.00 $700.00

16 Adjust Detector Handhole Box to Grade (City-owned) EA 4 $700.00 $2,800.00 $947.00 $3,788.00 $700.00 $2,800.00

17 Repair of Compromised SDMH Utility (Revocable Item) EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,894.00 $7,576.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

18 Repair of Compromised SSMH Utility (Revocable Item) EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,894.00 $7,576.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

19 Repair of Compromised Telecom Manhole Utility (Revocable Item) EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,762.00 $8,286.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

20 Repair of Compromised WV Utility (Revocable Item) EA 4 $700.00 $2,800.00 $868.00 $3,472.00 $700.00 $2,800.00

21 Repair of Compromised GV Utility (Revoacable Item) EA 2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $868.00 $1,736.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

22 Repair of Compromised Survey Monument Box (Revocable Item) EA 4 $700.00 $2,800.00 $868.00 $3,472.00 $700.00 $2,800.00

23 Repair of Compromised Monitoring Well Box (Revocable Item) EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 $868.00 $868.00 $700.00 $700.00

24 Repair of Compromised Sewer Cleanout Utility (Revocable Item) EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 $1,894.00 $1,894.00 $700.00 $700.00

25 Repair of Compromised Detector Handhole (Revocable Item) EA 4 $700.00 $2,800.00 $1,894.00 $7,576.00 $700.00 $2,800.00

26 PCC Sidewalk SF 2,115 $16.00 $33,840.00 $15.00 $31,725.00 $17.00 $35,955.00

27 PCC Driveway SF 467 $25.00 $11,675.00 $23.60 $11,021.20 $27.50 $12,842.50

28 PCC Curb & Gutter LF 2,277 $87.00 $198,099.00 $80.00 $182,160.00 $94.00 $214,038.00

29 PCC Curb Ramp (Various Cases) EA 44 $7,800.00 $343,200.00 $7,188.00 $316,272.00 $8,400.00 $369,600.00

30 Cold-planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2.5-inch Depth) SY 11,279 $4.25 $47,935.75 $5.00 $56,395.00 $7.15 $80,644.85

31 Cold-planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2.25-inch Depth) SY 5,961 $3.80 $22,651.80 $7.00 $41,727.00 $5.80 $34,573.80

32 Cold-planing (Milling) Asphalt Concrete Pavement (2-inch Depth) SY 13,289 $3.40 $45,182.60 $8.00 $106,312.00 $5.70 $75,747.30

33 Profile Milling SF 39,614 $0.35 $13,864.90 $1.00 $39,614.00 $0.65 $25,749.10

34 Full Depth Base Repair (4-inch Depth) SF 7,493 $6.00 $44,958.00 $9.00 $67,437.00 $6.50 $48,704.50

35 Full Depth Base Repair (6-inch Depth) SF 4,015 $8.50 $34,127.50 $15.00 $60,225.00 $9.80 $39,347.00

36 Full Depth Base Repair (8-inch Depth) SF 973 $12.00 $11,676.00 $22.00 $21,406.00 $13.00 $12,649.00

37 Full Depth Base Repair (10-inch Depth) SF 21,973 $16.00 $351,568.00 $18.00 $395,514.00 $16.50 $362,554.50

38 Not Used

39 Full Depth Base Repair Over-excavation (Revocable Item) CY 168 $154.00 $25,872.00 $140.00 $23,520.00 $725.00 $121,800.00

40 Test and Disposal of Subgrade Materials (Revocable Item) CY 87 $39.00 $3,393.00 $250.00 $21,750.00 $250.00 $21,750.00

41 Crack Sealing LS 1 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $129,000.00 $129,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00

42 Temporary Laneline Delineation LF 11,246 $1.50 $16,869.00 $1.78 $20,017.88 $2.00 $22,492.00

BID ITEMS



Attachment 1

Invitation for Bids No . PW17-06 Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. Granite Construction Company O'Grady Paving, Inc.

Pavement Rehabilitation 2016 Project  ST-14/09-16 128 So. Maple Avenue 715 Comstock Street 2513 Wyandotte Street

San Francisco, CA 94080 Santa Clara, CA 95054 Mountain View, CA 94043

  H. Michael Pariani   James Roberts   Craig E. Young

UOM QTY Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalBID ITEMS

43 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (2-inch) TON 1,821 $105.00 $191,205.00 $157.00 $285,897.00 $138.00 $251,298.00

44 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (2.5-inch) TON 2,668 $105.00 $280,140.00 $133.00 $354,844.00 $138.00 $368,184.00

45 AC Skin Patch (2-inch Depth) SF 32,996 $2.00 $65,992.00 $2.50 $82,490.00 $2.50 $82,490.00

46 Conform Grind Asphalt Pavement (15-feet) LF 155 $20.00 $3,100.00 $92.00 $14,260.00 $100.00 $15,500.00

47 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 9 LF 658 $0.80 $526.40 $1.07 $704.06 $1.00 $658.00

48 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 22 LF 3,316 $1.70 $5,637.20 $2.14 $7,096.24 $2.00 $6,632.00

49 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 27B LF 85 $0.38 $32.30 $0.94 $79.90 $1.00 $85.00

50 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 27C LF 225 $0.80 $180.00 $0.94 $211.50 $1.00 $225.00

51 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 29 LF 58 $1.60 $92.80 $2.00 $116.00 $2.00 $116.00

52 Thermoplastic Traffic Striping - Detail - 38 LF 491 $1.60 $785.60 $2.00 $982.00 $2.00 $982.00

53 Thermoplastic Ladder Crosswalk (White or Yellow) LF 1,074 $3.00 $3,222.00 $4.01 $4,306.74 $3.50 $3,759.00

54 Thermoplastic 12-inch Crosswalk (White or Yellow) LF 1,126 $3.00 $3,378.00 $4.01 $4,515.26 $3.50 $3,941.00

55 Thermoplastic Stop Bar (White) LF 281 $3.00 $843.00 $4.01 $1,126.81 $3.50 $983.50

56 Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker EA 27 $25.00 $675.00 $33.40 $901.80 $30.00 $810.00

57 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numerals) SF 1,216 $3.00 $3,648.00 $4.01 $4,876.16 $3.50 $4,256.00

58 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 9 LF 1,262 $0.80 $1,009.60 $1.07 $1,350.34 $1.00 $1,262.00

59 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 11 LF 216 $0.70 $151.20 $0.80 $172.80 $1.00 $216.00

60 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 22 LF 137 $1.30 $178.10 $1.60 $219.20 $2.00 $274.00

61 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 24 LF 27 $0.70 $18.90 $0.80 $21.60 $1.00 $27.00

62 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 32 LF 510 $1.20 $612.00 $1.47 $749.70 $1.50 $765.00

63 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 38 LF 458 $1.20 $549.60 $1.47 $673.26 $1.50 $687.00

64 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 39 LF 1,511 $1.00 $1,511.00 $1.20 $1,813.20 $1.00 $1,511.00

65 Paint Traffic Striping - Detail - 39A LF 56 $1.00 $56.00 $1.20 $67.20 $1.00 $56.00

66 Paint 12-inch Crosswalk (White or Yellow) LF 65 $2.00 $130.00 $2.67 $173.55 $3.00 $195.00

67 Paint Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words and Numerals) SF 195 $2.00 $390.00 $2.67 $520.65 $3.00 $585.00

68 Remove and Replace In-street Yield to Pedestrian Crossing Sign EA 1 $450.00 $450.00 $435.00 $435.00 $500.00 $500.00

69 Sign and Post @ E. Duane Avenue and E. Washington Avenue EA 2 $400.00 $800.00 $365.00 $730.00 $400.00 $800.00

70 Signs @ E. Duane Avenue EA 2 $325.00 $650.00 $295.00 $590.00 $350.00 $700.00

71 E. Duane Avenue/Stewart Drive Traffic Signal Modification LS 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $41,255.00 $41,255.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

72 Sunnyvale Avenue/Washington Avenue Traffic Signal Modification LS 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $72,195.00 $72,195.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

73 Traffic Loops (Mathilda Avenue) EA 4 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,563.00 $6,252.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00

BID TOTAL $2,340,536.25 $2,822,459.05 $2,859,845.05

Surety 10% Bid Bond

Primary License "A"

Subs JJR Construction, Concrete

Chrisp Co., Striping

Graham Construction, Crack Sealing

Pixley Constr, Manhole & Valve

Mike Brown Electrical

Note(s):

1. The bid submitted by Interstate Grading & Paving is non-responsive due to the omission of a bid amount in Line Item 3 ($138,000) that was included in their total base bid amount.

Bond Blacktop, Crack Sealing

Mike Brown Electrical

Chrisp Co., Striping & Signage

JJR Construction, Concrete

Pacific Northwest, Tack

  10% Bid Bond

"A"

Pixley Construction, Util Adj

JJR Construction, Concrete

Chrisp Co., Pavement Markings

Columbia Electric, Electrical

Anrak, Grinding

Bond Blacktop, Crack Sealing

  10% Bid Bond

"A", "B"

JCC, Util Adj


